| | | | | | —————————————————————————————————————— | J \$ | |
|---|---|----------|---|--|--|---|--|
| F | JAN 9 0 2004 \$ 1/30/04 R 02-09-2 | | | -EET | U.S. DEPA | RTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent Office | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 1 102664 | | | | ached original documents or copy thereof. | | | |
| Roge Stani Fran | Name of conveying party(ies): er Lee SWENSRUD; Jeffrey Robert REPP; Ernest islaus ORTOLI; Robert Edward STRICKLER; and J. klin ROACH onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | 2. | Name and a | | | echanical Corporation | |
| 3. N | Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other | | Address: City: Chesw | | neswick Ave | enue o: <u>15024-1300</u> | |
| Execution Date: September 23, 2003 | | | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | | | | |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: | | | | | | | |
| | Patent Application No(s). 10/658,504 | В. | Patent No(s |). | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes No | | | | | | | |
| | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. | Total number patents invo | | ations and | 1 | |
| | Name: Robert D. Kucler, Esq. REED SMITH LLP Address: P.O. Box 488 City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15230 | 7. 8. | ☐ Charge Deposit acco | ed zed to be o any defici ount numb | charged to ency to dep per: | \$ 40.00 deposit account posit account | |

,DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

and correct copy of the original document.

Louis A. DePaul Name of Person Signing Signature

account)

January 28, 2004

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

เพลาแล้วเลียงใช้เป็นสายเลือนให้เรียง

PGHLIB-1286045.01-RDKUCLER

PATENT

REEL: 014949 FRAME: 0860

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Roger Lee SWENSRUD, Jeffrey Robert REPP, Ernest Stanislaus ORTOLI, Robert Edward STRICKLER, and J. Franklin ROACH, all citizens of the United States of America, whose post office addresses are 1150 OBlock Road, Plum, PA 15239, 1005 Pheasant Lane, Export, PA 15632, 1717 Penn Avenue, Apt. 408, Pittsburgh, PA 15221, 230 Great Smokey Drive, Plum, PA 15230, and 30 Crystal Place, Oakmont, PA 15139, respectively, have invented and own a certain invention entitled

BOLTED CONNECTOR FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on September 8, 2003 and assigned Serial No. 10/658,504; and

WHEREAS, CURTISS-WRIGHT ELECTRO-MECHANICAL CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 1000 Cheswick Avenue, Cheswick, PA 15024-1300 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to us of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, we hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by any application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

PGHLI8-1208753.01-RDKUCLER September 30, 2003-9:06 AM

PATENT REEL: 014949 FRAME: 0861

WE HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

WE FURTHER COVENANT that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to us and we will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 23

Ernest Stanislaus ORTOLI

| day of _ | 5GPtom BER | , 2003. |
|-----------|-----------------|--|
| | , | Roger Lee SWENSRUD |
| _day of _ | IN WITNESS WHER | REOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>23</u> , <u>2003</u> . |
| | | Jeffrey Robert REPP |
| | IN WITNESS WHEF | REOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 23 |
| _day of | SEPTEMBER | , 2003. |
| | | |

-2-

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal |
|--|
| this <u>23</u> day of |
| |
| Golat State |
| Robert Edward STRICKLER |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal |
| this <u>23</u> day of <u>September</u> , 2003. |
| |
| J. Franklin ROACH |